REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.U. DEI	WISH IN COMM.	OI COM	AIT LACE
U.S.	Patent and	Tradema	rk Offic
			_

(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		**************************************	•	₽ P
Tab settings		47311	original documents or copy ther	enf .S
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Grant A. Urie and Manon Belley	a madema ks.	2. Name and address Name: Wolveri	ss of receiving party(ies) ne World Wide, Inc.	11002 U.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🔼 No			<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		Street Address:	9341 Courtland Drive	, N.E.
Security Agreement Ghange		∍		
Other		City: Rockford	State:MIZip	49351
		•		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	<b>⊈</b> No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	:			
If this document is being filed together with	a new applic	ation, the execution of	date of the application is:	a to a war the state of the sta
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/142963				
Addition	ı nal numbers atta	iched? 🖵 Yes 👺 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents inve	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7 7 1 1 1 (07.050	0.44)	\
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Proper	rty	Enclosed		
Practice Group		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	count
900 Old Kent Building		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street, N	.W.			
City: Grand RapidsState: MI Zip: 49	9506	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Fig.58 tatement and signature. 40.00 OP				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing in   }	formation is true and	correct and any attached	сору
William P. Dani	M		June 5, 200	)1
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages	including cover	sheet, attachments, and	documents: L3	

Form **PTO-1595** 

Received 06/04/2001 06:03PM in 01:40 on line [1] for DANIWP \* Pg 1/1 JUN-04-01 THU 04:29 GRANTURIE 8028653793

08/04/01 14:35 FAX

WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD

図 020/025

P.01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

TITUDEAS Grant A Urie a citizen of the	United States, residing at 55 Leonard Street, Burlington,
WIGNERS, Glant II. Ollo, a victing at 1247	De Genes, Laval, Quebec H7P 5W1 Canada, (hereinafter
Vermont 05401 and Manon Beliey, restume at 1247	Je Colles, Edward in EOOTWEAR SOI F for which are
referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and	d useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an
application for United States Letters Patent was:	

application fo	or United States L	etters Patent was:			
区	executed on eve	en date herewith			
	filed on		as Application S	erial No.	
at 9341 Cou acquiring the	rtland Drive NE, entire right, title	Rockford, Michig and interest in an	ean 49351 (hereina	Rer referred to as A and in and to any Le	aving a place of business Assignee) is desirous of etters Patent that may be
acknowledge Assignce the countries and United States substitutions	ed, and for other g full and exclusive I the entire right, and in all foreign renewals, reexa	ood and valuable of right, title, and into title, and interest in a countries and in a	consideration, Assignerest in and to said in and to all Letters and to all divisions, the sions of the sions	gnor hereby sells, assuvention in the United Patent which may be eissues, continuation	ceipt of which is hereby signs, and transfers unto d States and in all foreign e granted therefor in the as, continuations—in-part, at to claim for any such
countries to	issue all of said L	etters Patent, when	n granted, to Assign	ficials in the United ( nec as the owner of t its successors and as	States and in all foreign he entire right, title, and ssigns.
respecting sa continuation necessary as and generall	id invention, and , continuation-in- signment papers t y do everything p	to testify in any leg part, substitution, o cause all of said l oossible to aid Ass	gal proceeding, to si renewal, reexamina Letters Patent to be	gn all lawful papers, ition, and reissue app issued to Assignee, t is and assigns, to obt	facts known to Assignor to execute all divisional, plications, to execute all to make all rightful oaths tain and enforce proper
INT	ESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have be	ereunto set my hand	on the date appearin	ng next to my signature.
Witness:	on - on publicar and the second of the secon		Inventor: Grant A. Urie	Jano.	Date: 6/4/200/
		$\mathcal{L}$			

Manon Belley

01621.74666 645718v1

> PATENT REEL: 011875 FRAME: 0008

Jun 04 01	03:21p	Manon	Belley
06/04/01	14:16 FAX	16167522000	WARNER

514 344 0115

p. 1

EXPRESS MAIL EL790989196US

			EL790989196U
		<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	
Vermont 054 referred to as	01 and Manon Belley, resi	ding at 1247 De Genes, Laval, ( rtain new and useful improvemen	ling at 55 Leonard Street, Burlington, Quebec H7P 5W1 Canada, (hereinafter ats in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an
$\boxtimes$	executed on even date her	rewith	
	filed on	as Application Serial	No
at 9341 Cour acquiring the	tland Drive NE, Rockford entire right, title, and interes	, Michigan 49351 (hereinafter r	e of Delaware having a place of business eferred to as Assignee) is desirous of a and to any Letters Patent that may be
Assignee the incountries and United States substitutions,	d, and for other good and value in the control of the contine right, title, and in and in all foreign countries	aluable consideration, Assignor had and interest in and to said invention terest in and to all Letters Paten and in and to all divisions, reissue and extensions thereof including	(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto on in the United States and in all foreign t which may be granted therefor in the s, continuations, continuations-in-part, g the full right to claim for any such
countries to is	ssue all of said Letters Pater	equests the patent office officials nt, when granted, to Assignee as se and behoof of Assignee, its suc	in the United States and in all foreign the owner of the entire right, title, and cessors and assigns.
respecting said continuation, necessary assi and generally	d invention, and to testify in continuation-in-part, substi gnment papers to cause all do everything possible to	any legal proceeding, to sign all l tution, renewal, reexamination, a of said Letters Patent to be issued	sentatives any facts known to Assignor lawful papers, to execute all divisional, and reissue applications, to execute all to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths assigns, to obtain and enforce proper es.
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand on the	date appearing next to my signature.
Witness:		Inventor:	Date:
		Grant A. Urie  Mulu  Manon Belley	June 4 2007

01621.74666 6457[8v]

> PATENT REEL: 011875 FRAME: 0009